+1 646 653 2374 erin@gleasonadr.com www.gleasonadr.com LinkedIn Profile AAA Panelist V



+1 646 653 2374 erin@gleasonadr.com www.gleasonadr.com LinkedIn Profile AAA Panelist Video

Insurance Coverage:

Commercial general liability Residential property damage Construction defect (commercial and residential property)

Entertainment

Personal service agreement / breach of contract Partnership - production agreement / breach of contract

Employment

Executive compensation Breach of employment agreement Wrongful termination

Prior Experience

Assistant Vice President and Global Head of ADR Programs, American International Group (2007–2017)

Provided guidance on drafting agreements relating to mergers and acquisitions, joint ventures, and insurance Negotiated and managed commercial contracts Developed negotiation, settlement, and valuation strategies on corporate and insurance matters Designed international dispute resolution systems to effectuate case management Developed and delivered global training programs and policies and procedures for internal and external counsel Served on Women & Allies Employee Resource Group management committee

LLM Student, Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution, Pepperdine University School of Law (2005–2006)

Thesis, "International Arbitral Appeals: What Are We So Afraid Of?" won CPR Institute A



+1 646 653 2374 erin@gleasonadr.com www.gleasonadr.com LinkedIn Profile AAA Panelist Video

Litigator



+1 646 653 2374 erin@gleasonadr.com www.gleasonadr.com LinkedIn Profile AAA Panelist Video

Co-Writer and Editor, CPR Institute (2018)

American Bar Association Section

of Litigation Magazine (2017)

New York State Bar Association Corporate Counsel (2016)

CPR Institute (2012)

Pepperdine Dispute Resolution Law Journal (2007)

Additional Training

Certified Project Manager, Project Management Leadership Group

Certified Mediator, CPR Institute

International Dispute Resolution Study in Europe, Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution

D 10 BDC q0.0000097